

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INCOME TAX APPEAL(IT) NO. 3012 OF 2018

Pr. Commissioner Of Income Tax-1, Thane ...Appellant
Versus
Shankheshwar Real Estate Co. ...Respondent

Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma, for the Appellant.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J

DATE : 8TH JANUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. None appears for the Respondent.
2. Income Tax Appeal No. 3012 of 2018 is stood over to 15th January 2026.
3. It is made clear that, in the event the Respondent does not make an appearance on the next date, the Income Tax Appeal shall be considered in their absence.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]